

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 111 OF 2012

BIPLAB BISWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOME MINISTRY OF W.BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Kumar Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijan Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the writ petition. Permission is granted. The writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty to the petitioner to approach the High Court for appropriate relief.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) | (M.S. NEGI) |
| Court Master | Court Master |

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 111 OF 2012

BIPLAB BISWAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HOME MINISTRY OF W.BENGAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the writ petition. Permission is granted. The writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty to the petitioner to approach the High Court for appropriate relief.

.....J.
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 11, 2013.